900621290 06/03/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM651502

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900610342

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dart seasonal Products Inc		12/28/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NorthRock Minerals LLC		
Street Address:	777 Chestnut Ridge Road, Suite 307		
City:	Chestnut Ridge		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10977		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4318369	FROSTY'S NIGHTMARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5165693270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5165697669 Email: bella@dartsp.com

Dart Seasonal Products Inc **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2 Bastile Court

Address Line 4: Woodmere, NEW YORK 11516

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Moshe Wechsler SIGNATURE: /Moshe Wechsler/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Frostys Trademark #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007341 FRAME: 0017 900621290

Sest available

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Det		al Ba	L.	ĺs.		and the second second	
or <u>2</u> 9		ant	e of assignor) <u>Wardin (s</u> Idress)	<u> </u>	<u> 4//57 (c</u>			
Owns tradem	ark reg#	318.34.9		or a	application #		······································	
Word Mark_	- Takn			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Whereas		(name	Mined of assigned) A S23			V. A.		ï
and to the Tra Trademark by Wares or servi Now therefor	demark app the Assigno ces associat e, in conside	ilication and, r, and the go ed with it, to ration of the	(address) Jire from the As for registration, rodwill of the build unto the A	together Biness re Assignee e dollar (with the be lations to th absolutely. \$1.00) and fo	nefit of any e Trademari or good and	use of the kand to the valuable	
consideration the Assignee i	, the receipt tereby agree	, sufficiency e as follows:	and adequacy o	f which is	i hereby acki	nowledged,	the Assignor an	K
and assigns, the registrations, of the busines	he Assignor'i together wit is relations ti ties and dam	s entire right (h (i) the ben o the Traden pages hereaf	ereby sells, train, title and interesting the efficiency use control of the ter due or payal	est in and If the Tra Wares or	to the Trade demark by t services assi	emark applich he Assignor ociated with	ation and/or (ii) the goodwill it. (iii) all	
	a June de	1/2	Marian.			Z. C.	4ha	
(Signature of a	issig#or);				2022))) (Heering	Date o	Execution	
W. J.	Pasid	est						
Name and Titl		•						
CO MAN CONTRACT SEC. 12	an and representative to the first of the fi	es.						

TRADEMARK REEL: 007341 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 04/19/2021